OP \$1015.00 87670113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquatech International Corporation		12/28/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquatech International, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Four Coins Drive	
City:	Canonsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87670112	ACP
Serial Number:	87649215	Q-SEP
Serial Number:	87603880	EDE
Serial Number:	87603888	ECTR
Serial Number:	87035260	HIPVAP
Serial Number:	87180527	ZLDONE
Serial Number:	87180520	ZLDONE
Serial Number:	87479596	ENVISPHERE
Serial Number:	87420730	SBC
Serial Number:	87035293	EMZLD
Serial Number:	87033765	RECOMAX
Serial Number:	87016710	AQUAR2RO
Serial Number:	86918848	SEANOX
Serial Number:	86302918	OTF
Serial Number:	86910700	EXPOL
Serial Number:	86766419	QUA PURE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	86413503	AQUATECH
Serial Number:	86413492	AQUATECH FROM INNOVATION FLOWS LEADERSHI
Serial Number:	86413472	AQUATECH
		TRADEMARK

900433829 REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0162

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86302874	AQUAEZ
Serial Number:	86159586	ENVIQ
Serial Number:	86159559	BIOQ
Serial Number:	86097895	CERAQ
Serial Number:	86007922	SMARTMOD
Serial Number:	85459996	MOMIX
Serial Number:	85231279	FATBOY
Serial Number:	85459982	MOPRESS
Serial Number:	85869341	CHEMSOL
Serial Number:	85843132	MODULAR TO THE MAX
Serial Number:	85813743	AQUAMBBR
Serial Number:	85811943	MEMGARD
Serial Number:	85786702	HEVAP
Serial Number:	85317983	MOSUITE
Serial Number:	85193139	MOTREAT
Serial Number:	78947187	WATERTRAK
Serial Number:	77879418	MOVAP
Serial Number:	77731731	QUA
Serial Number:	77731601	FEDI
Serial Number:	77731591	FEDI
Serial Number:	77193214	AQUA-SERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 849-0758

Email: SchollaertL@mailovo.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Schollaert
Address Line 1: 1 Four Coins Drive

Address Line 4: Canonsburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devesh Sharma
SIGNATURE:	/Devesh Sharma/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Affidavit to Transfer - Aquatech#page1.tif source=Affidavit to Transfer - Aquatech#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0163

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of <u>Thursday</u>, <u>December 28, 2017</u> from <u>Aquatech International Corporation</u> ("ASSIGNOR"), To: <u>Aquatech International</u>, <u>LLC</u> ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following trademarks:

```
87670112 ACP
87649215 Q-SEP
87603880 EDE
87603888 ECTR
87035260 HIPVAP
87180527 ZLDONE
87180520 ZLDONE
87479596 ENVISPHERE
87420730 SBC
87035293 EMZLD
87033765 RECOMAX
87016710 AQUAR2RO
86918848 SEANOX
86302918 OTF
86910700 EXPOL
86766419 QUA PURE TECHNOLOGY
86413503 AQUATECH
86413492 AQUATECH FROM INNOVATION FLOWS LEADERSHIP
86413472 AQUATECH
86302874 AQUAEZ
86159586 ENVIQ
86159559 BIOQ
86097895 CERAQ
86007922 SMARTMOD
85459996 MOMIX
85231279 FATBOY
85459982 MOPRESS
85869341 CHEMSOL
85843132 MODULAR TO THE MAX
85813743 AQUAMBBR
85811943 MEMGARD
85786702 HEVAP
85317983 MOSUITE
85193139 MOTREAT
78947187 WATERTRAK
77879418 MOVAP
```

77731731 QUA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0164 77731601 FEDI77731591 FEDI77193214 AQUA-SERVE

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks is used and for which it is registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year above written.

I, assignor, hereby accept this agreement.

Aquatech International Corporation

Devesh Sharma, CCO

I, assignee, hereby accept this agreement.

Aquatech International, LLC

RECORDED: 12/29/2017

Devesh Sharma

Member

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0165